Buckley’s Syrup Products Recall [Canada]


Canada FlagCanada/Ottawa: Buckley's Syrup Products Recall [Canada]GlaxoSmithKline (“GSK”) Consumer Healthcare Inc. recalls various batch/lots of Buckley’s Syrup Products due to suspected defect in bottle seals and consequential choking hazard. HCSC: http://ht.ly/hrrx30a2NOZ

Direct link: http://healthycanadians.gc.ca/recall-alert-rappel-avis/hc-sc/2017/62546a-eng.php

Additional information:
Health Canada/Santé Canada (“HCSC”) reports the following Cough Syrups are subject to this recall:

  • Buckley’s Complete, DIN 02279703, sold in 150 & 250 mL bottles
  • Buckley’s Complete Mucus Relief, DIN 02357232, sold in 150 & 250 mL bottles
  • Buckley’s Cough & Chest Congestion, DIN 02289164, sold in 150 & 250 mL bottles
  • Buckley’s Cough Mucus & Phlegm, DIN 02346451, sold in 150 & 250 mL bottles
  • Buckley’s Original Mixture, NPN 02239538, sold in 100 & 200 mL bottles
  • Buckley’s Original Mixture Night Time, DIN 02230939, sold in 100 mL bottles

Please consult the photograph above for details of the product’s packaging, design and retail presentation. Additional images of the recalled Cough Syrups are pictured on the Web site above.

==> No barcodes, UPCs, item numbers or other identification numbers were listed with this recall notification.

According to Health Canada, GlaxoSmithKline (“GSK”) Consumer Healthcare has recalled certain batch/lots of Buckley’s Syrup Products from stores. A defect with the plastic bottle seals may cause the seals to fall into their bottle and present a potential choking hazard if swallowed. This seal is a circular plastic layer that is clear or semi-transparent and approximately 1.7 cm in diameter.

If you believe you have purchased or have in your possession any of the recalled Cough Syrups, please do not use them. Instead, kindly return the product to the store where you purchased it for a full refund. If you must use the Syrup due to immediate acute illness, the company warns consumers not to drink directly from the bottle. Rather, pour the Syrup into a teaspoon and carefully check for the plastic seal before consuming.

If you have any questions about this recall notification, please contact the company at GSK Consumer Relations at 1-800-250-8866.

Please note: the Canada Consumer Product Safety Act prohibits recalled products from being redistributed, sold or even given away in Canada.

==> To see all recalls and notifications relating to Choking please search for “choking” using the Search Box at the top of this page.

___________________________________________________________

More information about this recall:
HCSC ID number: RA-62546
Recalls Direct RIN: 8425-2017
Want to read more about this recall?
==> Please click on the links above to visit the originating site.
Want to read more about other recalls?
==> Please click on the links below.

General information:
More recalls? Back to the main Recalls Direct page:
==> http://www.RecallsDirect.com/
About the Recalls Direct service:
==> http://wp.me/P2bVty-2
Visit the Living Safely site:
==> http://www.LivingSafely.org/
Report an unsafe product you purchased in Canada [external: new window opens]:
==> http://www.hc-sc.gc.ca/cps-spc/advisories-avis/incident/index-eng.php
Search for a recalled product on the Health Canada Web site [external: new window opens]:
==> http://www.healthycanadians.gc.ca/recall-alert-rappel-avis/index-eng.php

We welcome your feedback:
Want to e-mail or share this recall?
==> Simply use the “Share this” options below.
Is this recall relevant to you? Please let us know!
==> Click on the “Like” button below.
E. & O. E.

___________________________________________________________

Advertisements
%d bloggers like this: